MODEL
HSHU   13 SERIES
HSHU   22 SERIES
HSHU   23 SERIES
HSHU2 22 SERIES
HSHU
(HEAT SINK HOLDING UNIT)
P/N 158270

unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by
a person responsible for their safety. Children should be supervised to ensure they do not
play with the appliance.
CAUTION
Observe the following:
•	 Minimum clearances must be maintained from all walls and combustible materials.
•	 Keep the equipment area free and clear of combustible material.
•	 Maintain adequate clearance for air openings.
•	 Operate equipment only on the type of electricity indicated on the data sticker.
•	 Retain this manual for future reference.
ELECTRICAL WARNINGS - continued
5
Installation and Operation of HSHU
HSHU-22
Shipping Weight: 180 lbs/82 kg
Electrical: HSHU-22-208 208 V ~, 12.0 A (12,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-22-230CE 230 V ~, 10.5 A (10,5A), 2400 W, 50 Hz
HSHU-22-240 240 V ~, 10.0 A (10,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
SPECIFICATIONS
END
FRONT
2,6cm

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
Installation and Operation of HSHU
6
HSHU-23
Shipping Weight: 275 lbs/125 kg
Electrical: HSHU-23-208 208 V ~, 18.0 A (18,0A), 3600 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-23-230CE 230 V ~, 15.7 A (15,7A), 3600 W, 50 Hz
HSHU-23-240 240 V ~, 15.0 A (15,0A), 3600 W, 60 Hz
END TOP
FRONT
L6-30P
Twist Lock Plug

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
7
Installation and Operation of HSHU
HSHU2-22
Shipping Weight: 175 lbs/80 kg
Electrical: HSHU2-22-208 208 V ~, 12.0 A (12,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
END
FRONT
2,6cm
3"

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
Installation and Operation of HSHU
8
HSHU-13
Shipping Weight: 140 lbs/64 kg
Electrical: HSHU-13-208 208 V ~, 9.0 A (9,0A), 1800 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-13-230 230 V ~, 7.9 A (7.9A), 1800 W, 50 Hz
Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479